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DDC
Survey Report

- Well San Lorenzo 9 MD Fee #1H
WELL @ 3020.0usft (Patterson)
WELL @ 3020.0usft (Patterson) .
Grid

Minimum Curvature

1 EDM 5000.1 Si'ngle UserDb - .

]

Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) ) System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001

S Seos S 4 AN
Site Position: Northing: 413,906.40 usft  Latitude: 32°8'15.729N
From: Map Easting: 576,749.14 usft  Longitude: 104°5'7.369 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 013°
é!ﬁ" iSanilorenzo'IMD Fee #IH s - weiie 2o L L B e s v i
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 413,876.80 usfl Latitude: 32°8" 15531 N

C +E/-W . 0.0 usft Easting: 572,448.90 usfi Longitude: 104° 5' 57.372 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Welihead Elevation: Lusfi Ground Level: 3,000.0 usfi

Wellbore #1103

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 359.48

; e
100.0 7,306.0 Gyro (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
7,451.0 12,740.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 00 . 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.38 105.96 100.0 -0.1 0.3 -0.1 0.38 0.38 0.00
200.0 0.79 178.10 200.0 -0.9 0.7 -0.9 0.76 0.41 72.14
300.0 1.13 126.12 300.0 -2.1 15 -2.2 0.90 0.34 -51.98
400.0 0.63 113.17 400.0 -2.9 2.8 -3.0 0.53 -0.50 -12.95
500.0 0.62 152.87 500.0 -3.6 35 -3.7 0.42 -0.01 39.70
600.0 0.97 151.09 600.0 -4.9 4.2 -4.9 0.35 0.35 -1.78
700.0 1.09 152.90 699.9 -6.4 5.0 -6.5 0.12 0.12 1.81
800.0 1.15 132.67 799.9 -8.0 6.2 -8.0 0.40 0.06 -20.23
900.0 097 . 114.66 899.9 9.0 7.7 -9.1 0.38 -0.18 -18.01
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DDC
Survey Report

Well San-Lorenzo 9 MD Feg #1H --
WELL @:3020°0usft (Patterson)
WELL @ 3020:0usft (Patterson)
Grid - : ’

Minimum Curvature )
EDM 5000.1-Single User Db -

1,000.0 0.26 28.26 999.9 9.2 8.6 9.2 0.99 -0.71 -86.40
1,100.0 0.29 252.70 1,099.9 9.0 8.5 9.1 0.51 0.03 -135.56
1,200.0 0.59 203.70 1,199.9 96 8.0 97 0.46 0.30 -49.00
1,300.0 0.48 158.45 1,299.9 -10.4 8.0 -10.5 0.42 -0.11 -45.25
1,400.0 0.28 207.99 1,399.9 -11.0 8.0 111 0.37 -0.20 49.54
1,500.0 0.69 352.34 1,499.9 107 7.8 -10.7 0.93 0.41 144.35
1,600.0 0.58 339.70 1,599.9 96 7.5 97 0.18 -0.11 -12.64
1,700.0 0.82 281.61 1,699.9 9.0 6.7 9.0 0.71 0.24 -58.09
1,800.0 0.64 356.37 1,799.9 8.3 5.9 8.3 0.90 -0.18 74.76
1,900.0 1.54 19.76 1,899.8 8.5 6.3 65 0.99 0.90 23.39
2,000.0 1.95 87.57 1,999.8 5.1 8.5 52 1.98 0.41 7.81
2,100.0 2.50 102.56 2,099.7 55 12.3 56 0.80 0.55 14.99
2,200.0 4.51 100.82 2,199.5 8.7 18.3 6.9 2.01 2.01 .74
2,300.0 5.49 10178 2,299.2 -8.4 26.9 87 0.98 .0.98 0.96
2,400.0 4.74 107.90 2,398.8 -10.7 35.5 -11.0 0.93 -0.75 6.12
2,500.0 4.46 107.62 2,498.4 -13.1 431 135 0.28 -0.28 0.28
2,600.0 3.51 109.02 2,598.2 -15.3 49.7 -15.8 0.95 -0.95 1.40
2,700.0 3.28 111.66 2,698.0 174 55.3 -17.9 0.28 023 2.64
2,800.0 2.49 115.53 2,797.9 -19.4 59.9 -19.9 081  -0.79 3.87
2,900.0 2.83 105.36 2,897.8 21.0 64.2 215 0.58 0.34 -10.17
3,000.0 2.23 107.88 2,997.7 222 68.5 228 0.61 -0.60 252
3,100.0 227 110.25 3,097.6 235 72.2 241 0.10 0.04 2.37
3,200.0 2.34 111.83 3,197.5 249 75.9 256 0.09 0.07 1.58
3,300.0 1.90 121.66 3,207.5 266 79.2 27.3 0.57 -0.44 9.83
3,400.0 0.92 128.62 3,397.4 -27.9 81.3 287 0.99 -0.98 6.96
3,500.0 0.97 107.80 3,497.4 287 82.7 29.4 0.35 0.05 -20.82
3,600.0 0.69 . 93.52 3,597.4 -29.0 84.1 29.7 0.35 -0.28 -14.28
3,700.0 1.06 135.11 3,697.4 29.7 85.4 -30.5 0.71 0.37 41.59
3,800.0 0.91 135.40 3,797.4 -30.9 86.6 317 0.15 0.15 0.29
3,900.0 0.90 136.97 3,897.4 -32.0 87.7 -32.8 0.03 -0.01 1.57
4,000.0 0.65 191.03 3,997.4 332 88.1 -34.0 0.74 -0.25 54.06
4,100.0 0.33 214.28 4,097.4 -34.0 87.8 -34.8 0.37 0.32 23.25
4,200.0 0.45 131.12 4,197.4 345 88.0 -35.3 0.53 0.12 -83.16
4,300.0 0.68 143.32 4,297.4 352 88.6 -36.0 0.26 0.23 12.20
4,400.0 1.09 177.02 4,397.3 -36.6 89.0 -37.4 0.65 0.41 33.70
4,500.0 1.22 180.34 4,497.3 386 89.1 -30.4 0.15 0.13 3.32
4,600.0 1.42 212.74 4,597.3 -40.7 88.4 415 0.76 0.20 32.40
4,700.0 0.85 186.30 4,697.3 425 87.6 433 0.76 -0.57 -26.44
4,800.0 1.59 185.56 4,797.3 -44.6 87.4 -45.4 0.74 0.74 0.74
4,900.0 1.45 200.42 4,897.2 -472 86.8 -48.0 0.42 0.14 14.86
5,000.0 1.38 193.44 4,997.2 496 86.1 -50.3 0.19 -0.07 -6.98
5,100.0 1.30 202.36 5,097.2 518 85.4 5256 0.22 -0.08 8.92
5,200.0 1.49 203.17 5,197.1 -54.0 84.5 -54.8 0.19 0.19 0.81
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DDC
Survey Report

Well San Lorenzo.9 MD Fee #1H
WELL @ 3,’(‘)20.0ush (Patterson)
WELL @-3020:0usft (Patterson) .
Grid o I

it .Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000:1'Singlé User Db

5,300.0 1.59 204.84 5,297 .1 -56.5 83.4 -567.2 0.11 0.10 1.67
5,400.0 1.70 209.09 5,397.1 -69.0 821 -69.8 0.16 0.1 4.25
5,500.0 1.47 185.71 5,497.0 -61.6 81.2 -62.3 0.68 -0.23 -23.38
5,600.0 1.58 191.11 5,597.0 -64.2 80.8 -65.0 0.18 0.11 5.40
5,700.0 1.60 211.75 5,696.9 -66.8 79.8 -67.5 0.57 0.02 20.64
5,800.0 1.60 184.31 5,796.9 -69.4 79.0 -70.1 0.76 0.00. -27.44
5,900.0 1.73 189.34 5,896.9 -712.2 78.6 -72.9 0.20 0.13; 5.03
6,000.0 1.14 214.35 5,996.8 -74.5 778 -75.3 - 0.85 -0.59 25.01
6,100.0 1.27 202.01 6,096.8 -76.4 76.8 <771 0.29 0.13 -12.34
6,200.0 1.42 163.40 6,196.8 -78.6 76.8 -79.3 0.90 0.15 -38.61
6,300.0 1.51 128.48 6,296.8 -80.6 782 -81.3 0.88 " 0.09 -34.92
6,400.0 0.54 129.19 6,396.7 -81.7 79.6 -82.5 0.97 -0.97 0.71
6,500.0 0.71 215.89 6,496.7 -82.5 79.6 -83.3 0.87 0.17 86.70
6,600.0 0.86 260.58 6,596.7 -83.2 78.5 -83.9 0.61 0.15] 44.69
6,700.0 1.36 213.91 6,606.7 -84.3 771 -85.0 0.99 +0.50 -46.67
6,800.0 1.12 175.77 6,796.7 -86.2 76.5 -86.9 0.84 -0.24’ -38.14
6,900.0 1.45 168.56 6,896.7 -88.4 76.8 -89.1 0.37 0.33: -7.21
7,000.0 6,996.6 -90.7 76.5 -91.4 0.99 -0.10 41.43
7,100.0 7,096.6 -92.0 753 -92.7 0.86 -0.61 35.22

7,200 7,196.6

74.2 -82.9 0.39 -0.11 32.11

73026 160 137 4273

7,306.0

7.451.0 . 7,4475 -96.8 0.33 -0.12 -8.78
7,483.0 1.90 224 .90 7,479.5 -97.6 67.7 -98.2 0.58 0.00 17.50
7,515.0 1.80 297.80 7,511.5 -97.7 66.9 -98.3 6.87 -0.31 227.81
7,547.0 4.80 347.40 7,543.4 -96.2 66.2 -96.8 12.13 9.38 155.00
7,679.0 8.40 359.90 7.575.2 -92.5 65.9 -93.1 12.05 11.25 39.06
7.611.0 12.10 4.40 7,606.7 -86.8 66.2 -87.4 11.82 11.56 14.06
7,643.0 15.30 4.60 7,637.8 -79.3 66.7 -79.9 10.00 10.00 0.63
7.674.0 17.80 3.80 7,667.5 ' -70.5 67.4 -7141 8.10 8.06 -2.58
7,707.0 21.20 3.80 7,698.6 -69.5 68.1 -60.1 10.30 10.30 0.00
7,739.0 24.40 3.00 7,728.1 -47.1 68.8 -47.7 10.05 10.00 -2.50
7,771.0 28.10 3.40 7,756.8 -33.0 69.6 -33.6 11.58 11.56 1.256
7,803.0 30.60 1.80 7,784.7 -17.3 70.3 -18.0 8.19 7.81 -5.00
7,834.0 33.70 2.20 7,810.9 -0.8 70.9 -1.5 10.02 10.00 1.29
7,866.0 36.70 '2.50 7,837.1 17.6 "7 16.9 9.39 9.38 0.94
7,898.0 39.40 2.20 7,862.2 37.3 72.5 36.6 8.46 8.44 -0.94
7,930.0 42.20 0.40 7,886.5 58.2 73.0 57.5 1 9.49 8.75 -5.63
7,961.0 44 .40 358.80 7,909.0 79.5 72.8 78.8 7.93 7.10 -5.16
7,993.0 47.00 358.80 7,931.4 102.3 723 101.7 8.13 8.13 0.00
8,025.0 50.20 358.80 7,952.5 126.3 71.8 125.7 10.00 10.00 0.00
8,057.0 53.30 358.30 79723 1615 7.2 150.8 9.76 9.69 -1.56
8,089.0 55.90 357.20 7,990.9 177.5 701 . 176.9 8.59 8.13 -3.44
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DDC
Survey Report

Well San-Lorenzo 9 MD Fee #1H
WELL @ 3020.0usft (Patterson)
| VELL@ 3020.0ustt (Patterson)
 Grid

Minirﬁuirji' Curvature :
EDM 5000.1:Single User Db

. ‘CROSSEDHARDLINE!@i8092yMD 799216 TVDFE: V2 i oovel © L 7 o e Lo
8,092.0 56.16 357.26 7,992.6 180.0 70.0 179.4 8.89 8.75 1.93
8,121.0 58.70 357.80 8,008.2 204.4 69.0 203.8 8.89 8.756 1.87
8,152.0 - 6180 ~  358.00 8,023.5 231.3 68.0 230.7 10.02 10.00 065
'8,184.0 64.90 358.10 8,037.9 259.9 67.0 259.3 9.69 9.69 0.31
8,215.0 67.60 358.10 8,050.4 288.3 66.1 287.6 8.71 8.71 0.00
8,247.0 70.90 358.30 8,061.7 318.2 65.1 317.6 10.33 10.31 0.63
8,279.0 73.60 358.50 8,071.5 348.6 64.3 348.0 8.46 8.44 0.63
8,311.0 76.60 358.30 8,079.7 379.5 63.4 378.9 9.39 9.38 -0.63
8,342.0 79.70 358.60 8,086.1 409.9 62.6 409.3 10.04 10.00 0.97
8,374.0 82.90 3598.70 8,090.9 441.5 62.1 440.9 10.56 10.00 3.44
8,457.0 87.80 0.20 8,097.6 5242 62.1 523.6 5.93 5.90 0.60
8,489.0 87.70 359.70 8,098.9 556.2 62.0 555.6 1.59 -0.31 -1.56
8,563.0 89.20 0.40 8,100.6 620.1 62.1 619.5 2.59 2.34 1.09
8,616.0 89.60 0.20 8,101.3 683.1 62.4 682.5 0.71 0.63 -0.32
8,679.0 90.00 0.40 8,101.5 746.1 62.8 745.5 0.71 0.63 0.32
8,742.0 90.20 3569.50 8,101.4 809.1 62.7 808.5 1.46 032 - -1.43
8,806.0 90.70 359.40 8,100.9 873.1 62.1 872.5 0.80 0.78 -0.16
8,869.0 91.00 359.70 8,100.0 936.1 61.6 935.5 0.67 0.48 0.48
8,932.0 91.40 358.80 8,098.6 999.1 60.8 998.5 1.56 0.63 -1.43
8,996.0 90.00 359.20 8,097.9 1,063.1 59.6 1,062.5 2.28 -2.19 0.63
9,059.0 90.00 359.00 8,097.9 1,126.1 58.7 . 11255 0.32 0.00 -0.32
9,123.0 90.40 358.80 8,097.6 1,190.1 57.4 1,189.5 0.70 0.63 -0.31
9,185.0 . 89.60 358.30 8,097.6 1,252.0 559 1,251.5 1.52 -1.29 -0.81
9,249.0 89.60 357.60 8,098.1 1,316.0 53.6 1,315.4 1.09 0.00 -1.09
9,312.0 89.70 357.10 8,098.5 1,378.9 50.7 13784 0.81 0.16 -0.79
9,375.0 90.20 356.50 8,098.5 14418 471 14413 1.24 0.79 -0.95
9,439.0 90.30 356.70 8,098.2 1,505.7 43.3 1,505.3 0.35 0.16 0.31
9,502.0 90.80 356.40 8,097.6 1,568.6 39.6 1,568.2 0.93 0.79 -0.48
9,565.0 90.00 356.70 8,097.2 1,631.5 35.8 1,631.1 1.36 -1.27 0.48
9,628.0 90.00 357.20 8,097.2 1,694.4 32.4 1,694.0 . 079 0.00 0.79
9,692.0 90.20 357.20 8,097.1 1,758.3 203 1,758.0 0.31 0.31 0.00
9,755.0 89.20 358.60 8,097.4 1,821.3 27.0 1,820.9 2.73 -1.59 222
9,818.0 88.80 358.50 8,098.5 1,884.2 254 1,883.9 0.65 -0.63 -0.16
9,881.0 89.00 358.50 8,099.7 1,947.2 23.7 1,946.9 0.32 0.32 0.00
9,945.0 89.40 358.50 8,100.6 2,011.2 221 2,010.9 0.63 0.63 0.00
10,008.0 89.80 358.80 8,101.1 = 2,074.2 20.6 2,073.9 0.79 0.63 0.48
10,071.0 89.80 358.60 8,101.3 2,1371 191 2,136.9 0.32 0.00 -0.32
10,135.0 90.10 359.00 8,101.3 2,201.1 17.8 2,200.9 0.78 0.47 063
10,198.0 90.30 358.60 8,101.1 2,264.1 16.5 2,263.9 0.71 0.32 -0.63
10,261.0 90.70 359.40 8,100.6 2,3271 15.4 2,326.9 1.42 0.63 1.27
10,324.0 90.80 359.00 8,099.7 2,390.1 14.5 2,389.9 0.65 0.16 -0.63
10,388.0 91.10 359.40 8,0098.7 2,454 1 13.6 2,453.8 0.78 0.47 0.63
10,451.0 89.50 358.60 8,098.3 25171 12.5 2,516.8 2.84 -2.54 -1.27
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DDC
Survey Report

Well.San‘Lorenzo.9 MD Fee #1H
WELL @ 3020:0usft (Patterson).
WELL @ 3020.0usft (Patterson)

Grid o
= Minimum Curvature

EDM 5000.1 Single-Usér, Db

B

10,514.0 89.40 358.80 8,098.9 2,580.0 111 2,579.8 0.35 -0.16 0.32

10,578.0 89.90 359.40 8,099.3 2,644.0 10.1 2,643.8 1.22 0.78 0.94 .
10,641.0 90.00 359.50 8,099.4 2,707.0 9.5 2,706.8 0.22 0.16 0.16
10,704.0 90.30 359.20 8,099.2 12,7700 8.8 2,769.8 0.67 0.48 -0.48
10,768.0 90.60 359.20 8,098.7 2,834.0 7.9 2,833.8 0.47 0.47 © 0.00
10,831.0 90.80 359.40 8.098.0 2,897.0 7.1 2,896.8 0.45 0.32 0.32
10,895.0 90.10 359.70 8,097.5 2,961.0 6.6 2,960.8 1.19 -1.08 0.47
10,958.0 90.20 0.20 8,097.3 , 3,024.0 6.5 3,023.8 0.81 0.16 0.79
11,021.0 89.60 359.40 8,097.4 3,087.0 6.3 3,086.8 1.59 -0.95 -1.27
11,085.0 89.60 359.70 8,097.8 3,151.0 5.8 3,150.8 0.47 0.00 0.47
11,148.0 89.30 - 359.40 8,098.5 3,214.0 53 3,213.8 0.67 -0.48 -0.48
11,211.0 89.60 359.40 8,099.1 3,277.0 4.7 3,276.8 0.48 0.48 0.00
11,275.0 89.90 358.80 8,099.3 3,341.0 3.7 3,340.8 1.056 0.47 -0.94
11,338.0 90.20 359.00 8,099.3 3,404.0 2.4 3,403.8 0.57 0.48 0.32
11,401.0 90.50 358.80 8,098.9 3,466.9 1.2 3,466.8 0.57 0.48 -0.32
11,465.0 90.80 358.50 8,098.2 3,530.9 -0.3 3,630.8 0.66 0.47 -0.47
11,528.0 91.10 358.10 8,097 1 3,693.9 =241 3,593.8 0.79 0.48 -0.63
11,591.0 90.60 358.60 8,096.2 3,656.9 -4.0 3,6566.7 1.12 -0.79 0.79
11,654.0 90.60 358.00 8,095.5 3,719.8 -5.8 3,719.7 0.95 0.00 -0.95
11,718.0 89.60 359.40 8,095.4 3,783.8 -7.3 3,783.7 2.69 -1.56 2.19
11,781.0 89.70 358.60 8,095.8 3,846.8 -8.4 3,846.7 1.28 0.16 -1.27
11,844.0 89.90 358.80 8,096.0 3,909.8 -9.8 3,909.7 0.45 0.32 0.32
11,908.0 89.90 359.40 8,096.1 3,973.8 -10.8 3.973.7 0.94 0.00 0.94
11,971.0 88.60 0.60 8,097.0 4,036.8 -10.8 4,036.7 2.81 -2.06 1.90
12,034.0 88.80 0.60 8,098.4 4,099.7 -10.1 4,099.7 0.32 0.32 0.00
12,097.0 89.40 ‘ 0.90 8,099.4 4,162.7 -9.3 4,162.6 1.06 0.95 0.48
12,161.0 89.30 0.90 8,100.1 4,226.7 -8.3 4,226.6 0.16 -0.16 0.00
12,224.0 89.40 0.90 8,100.8 4,289.7 -7.3 4,289.6 0.16 0.16 0.00
12,287.0 89.90 0.80 8,101.2 43527 -6.4 4,352.6 0.81 0.79 -0.16
12,350.0 90.10 1.50 8,101.2 44157 -5.1 4,415.5 1.16 0.32 1.1
12,414.0 90.20 1.60 8,101.0 4,479.7 -3.4 4,479.5 0.22 0.16 0.16
12,477.0 90.40 1.10 8,100.7 45426 -1.9 4,542.5 0.85 0.32 -0.79
12,541.0 8,100.2 4,606.6 4,606.4 0.35 0.16 -0.31
12,604.0 8,099.9 4,669.6 4,669.4 0.81 -0.79 -0.16
12,692.0 8,099.8 4,757.6 4,757 .4 0.25 0.23 0.11
@427403MD}/.8 i B S
12,740.0 8,099.6 4,805.6 4,805.4 0.00 0.00 0.00
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DDC
Survey Report

TS TAAC et

Mewbourne:

Well SanLorenzo:9.MD Fée #1H., .
‘WELL @.302010usf (Patterson). =
i3 1] WELL @.3020.00sft (Patterson).

Sedong L o ST
:Minimum Curvature - ¢
3: EDM.5000:1:Singlé User.Db. . -

7.302.6
7,992.6 CROSSED HARDLINE @ 8092' MD / 7992.6' TVD
12,740.0 8,099.6 4,805.6 22 TD@ 12740'MD/8099.6' TVD

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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[ Name: Mewbourne Oil C: B
S S ot ive i . San Lorenzo 9 MD Fee #1H ‘ s - -
Eddy County, New Mexico Ecédfv County, Nev!l :I:/“ll;eg)gco S i fi i
Rig: Patterson #75 30362 WT- ERTECE T e
Created By: . " - FURR T T 5 -
e vzt Design #2 : :

- Toign

Mewbourne Oil Company

Azimuths to Grid North

Cofrection: 7.44° PROJECT DETAILS: Eddy County, New Mexico

Geodetic System: US State Plane 1927 {Exact solution)
Magnetic Fleld Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

Ellipsoid: Clarke 1866

Strength:  48298:4snT)]
Dip Angle: 59.96°
Date: 7/25/2013]
" . Model: IGRE2010!

Zone: New Mexico East 3001
System Datum: Mean Sea Level

WELL DEVAILS: $an Lorenzo 9 MD Fee #1H

Ground Level:
+NI-S +E+W  Northing Easting ittude Langitud:
413076.90 572449.90 32* 6 15.531 NI4* 5" 57.372W

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS

Name TVD  +NkS  +EW  Northing Easting Latitude LongRude
PBHL San Lorenzo 9 MD Fee ¥1H Design #18100.0  4805.9 3.6 41858270 67240631 S2'9'3.093N  104°6 67.76TW
- plan hits target cerer

ANNOTATIONS

MD Inc Azl TVD  4NAS  +EAW  VSect Departure  Annotation
7306.0  2.08 23203 73026 433 721 -840 1818 Tieln @ 7306 MD/ 7303 VD
80320  66.16 357.26 79926 1300 700 1794  467.3 CROSSED HARDLINE @ 8097 MO/ T992.6' TVD
127400 90.20 80 80996 4BOS.E 22 48051 60940 TD @17740° MD/8099.6 TVD

o0 2600 00 2 £

Verticatl Section at 359,48° (200 usft/ n)

00 3000




